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Please make School cheques payable to     
Mary Webb School with your child’s name 

and tutor group on the reverse. 
Dinner money cheques should be made  

payable to Shropshire Council with your child’s 
name and tutor group on the reverse. These 
should be posted in the post box next to the 
shop window before break time each day. 

www.marywebbschool.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Don’t forget to visit the school shop for all your stationery requirements. Revision guides and workbooks 

are available also. 
 

School uniform can be purchased from School Shop Direct. You can order on line, pay by credit card and 
collect from the shop. For more details log onto their website at: 

www.schoolshopdirect.co.uk or telephone 01743 440449. 

Dates for your diary… (Full academic year/term dates are published on the school website – 

please check the website for daily notices) 

 
Friday 21st Sept.     School Photographs 
Monday 24th Sept.   GCSE Geography Field trip to Birmingham  
Wednesday 26th Sept.   Curriculum Day 
      Year 9 Arboretum - please return your consent slips 
      Year 10  Business Enterprise day 
Thursday 27th Sept.   Open Evening 
Thurs. 4th - Tues. 9th Oct.  Book Fair—National Poetry Day 
Thursday 4th Oct.   Year 10 Parents in Partnership evening 
Thursday 4th Oct.   Year 7 Tutor Evening 
Thursday 11th Oct.   Year 9 HPV injections 
Thursday 11th Oct.   Year 11 Parents Evening 
Thursday 18th Oct.   STEM Celebration 
Wednesday 24th Oct.   Break up for half term holiday 
Monday 5th Nov.    Return to school   
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Exam word and number of the week 

for week beginning  

Monday 10th September 2018 

Resilience 

10 

There were many items of clothing and bags left in the cloak room at the end of last term. 
On Thursday 20th September, all items will be displayed in the main hall at break time, lunch 

time and after school from 3.30 until 5.00 pm. 
Any clothing still left unclaimed will be sent to charity. 
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